Ţ

		siave	,,,,			300	0
,		_	•	•	^	~	
- fo	68	SI.	и	и	ы	x	
	_	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	_	<u>-</u>	_	<u> -</u>	

Greer Lime Company

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26507-1900

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
OHN JOHNSTON	
OIII OOIIIG IOII	
04-558-2402	

***709022703 02** 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	Ε	SHIPA	/IA	FO.B.		FREIGHT TERI	vis:
10/24/			Net 30		Motorfrei	ght	Storage Site/ Destination	n	Prepaid	
BID OPENING DATE:	I	11/13/	2007		•	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	VBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0001	STONE	1	EA GREGA		770-06					
		,	OPEN	END	CONTRACT					
.A.a	STONE AHIGHWA'AND UNI	AND AGYS, DI DER TH (1) VE WEBSIT (2) VE (IE. S WITH C CHRONO (4) NU	GREGA STRIC E CON NDORS E.WWW NDORS ITES NDORS OMPAN LOGIC MBER UPLIC	TE TO TS ON DITIO CAN .STAT DO N YOU A SHOU Y NAM ALLY 12-BI ATES TORAG	THE WEST E THROUGH NS SPECIF COMPLETE E.WV.US/A OT NEED T RE BIDDIN LD STAMP E AND NUM THAT YOU DDING SCH	VIRGIN TEN AT IED HER BIDDING DMIN/PU O SEND G ON.) EACH PA BER PAG ARE SUB EDULE-V PAGES I	SCHEDULES A RCHASE IN BLANK PAG GE AT THE TO ES	OF ONS AT OUR GES,		
	NECESSA ORIGINA	CONT L SUC ARY TO	AND I H "RE/ OBTA TRACT	TH EXTEN ASONA IN A TH O MON	IS CONTRA DS FOR A BLE TIME" NEW CONTR E "REASON THS. DUR	CT BECO PERIOD THEREA ACT OR I ABLE TI	MES EFFECTIV OF SIX (6) M FTER AS IS RENEW THE ME" PERIOD S S "REASONABL	HALL		
NA IATION	41-	<u> </u>	***************************************	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		DITIONS			000000000000000000000000000000000000000
IGNATURE	Hail	$\rightarrow +$	/	Charle	s Bolyard	TELEPHONE 30	04-296-1751	DATE	vember 9, 20	07

34-073-7241

Ţ

668C0008



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

***709022703 02** 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF NOTRNHOL NHOL 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAL	F	SHIPV	A	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
10/24/	2007							
BID OPENING DATE:		11/13/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM.NUN	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
							NTRACT FOR AN'	
	1		ſ	G THE	DIRECTOR	OF PUR	CHASING 30 DA	YS
	WRITTE	N NOTI	CE.					
	UNI ECC	CDECT	ETC B	DOVIC	TONE ADE	CTIDIII A	TED ELSEWHERE	
							CONDITIONS AND	
					FIRM FOR			-
	CONTRA		1161661	HIL	I IKII I OK		1 2 01 1112	
	CONTRA	.						
	RENEWA	I: THI	S CON	TRACT	MAY BE RI	ENEWED	UPON THE MUTU	AL
							ND VENDOR,	
	1		l .			3	G THIRTY (30)	
	1						CH RENEWAL SHA	ALL
	BE IN	ACCORD	ANCE	WITH	THE TERMS	AND CO	NDITIONS OF T	HE
	ORIGIN	AL CON	TRACT	AND	SHALL BE	LIMITED	TO TWO (2) 01	NE
	(1) YE	AR PER	IODS.					
	1					I	NG RESERVES T	ı ı
							ELY UPON WRIT	
							S AND/OR SERV	
							DO NOT CONFO	
	TO THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	OF THE BI	D AND C	ONTRACT HEREI	N•
		ADKET	C. A.I.C	F. TU	E DIDECTO		DOUACTNO MAY	
							RCHASING MAY ON THE OPEN	
							ITION OR COST	
	I .	•		1	IED ON TH			
							TO UNFORESEEN	
							ELAYS IN TRANS	s-
							IN THE VOLUM	
	OF WOR							
							EQUISITION AR	
							S SUPPLIED BY	
							TOOD AND AGRE	
	THAT T	HE CON	TRACT	SHAL	L COVER TI	HE QUAN	TITIES ACTUAL	LY
				SEF RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE		664 030 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000				TELEPHONE		DATE
SIEL E		ler.	INI					
TITLE		FE	BN .				ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

***709022703 02** 304-296-1751 **GREER LIME COMPANY** PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

SH-P

Ţ

668C0008

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

RFQ NUMBER

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/24/2007				
BID OPENING DATE:	11/13/2007	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU/	NTITY LIOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
l l		URING THE TERM OF HAN THE QUANTITIES		
WRITTE THE VE THE OF VENDOR MAILER	EN STATE CONTRACT ENDOR FOR COMMODI RIGINAL COPY OF T R AS AUTHORIZATIO	ENDING UNIT(S) SHA ORDER (FORM NUMBE TIES COVERED BY TH HE WV-39 SHALL BE N FOR SHIPMENT, A NG DIVISION, AND A	ER WV-39) TO HIS CONTRACT. MAILED TO THE SECOND COPY	
BANKRI FOR BA	JPTCY: IN THE EVANKRUPTCY PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/CONION, THIS CONTRACT	r is automati-	
SHALL CONDIT DOCUME AGREEN	SUPERSEDE ANY AN FIONS WHICH MAY A ENTS SUCH AS PRIC	NS CONTAINED IN TH D ALL SUBSEQUENT T PPEAR ON ANY ATTAC E LISTS, ORDER FOR NCE AGREEMENTS, IN AS CD-ROM.	TERMS AND CHED PRINTED RMS, SALES	
REV.	04/11/2001			
	VENDOR PR	EFERENCE CERTIFICA	ATE	
PREFE	RENCE IN ACCORDAN	ICATION* IS HEREBY CE WITH WEST VIRGI Y TO CONSTRUCTION	INIA CODE,	
F	CHECKED:	E FOR 2.5% PREFERE		
	BIDDER IS AN IND	IVIDUAL RESIDENT V	ENDOR AND	
SIGNATURE	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
668C0008

Greer	Lime	Company
8		PAGE
	<u> </u>	4

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN JOHNSTON

F.O.B.

304-558-2402

SH P T O

SHIP VIA

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

TERMS OF SALE

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

10/24/200	07						
BID OPENING DATE:			BID	OPENING T	IME ()1:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE HAS (4) CEF (X TIC QUA WES THE INT PAF WHO OF YEA CEF (WH) A HAS BUS FOL CEF	QUANTITY S RESIDED YEARS I RTIFICATI C) BIDDE ON RESIDE ARTERS OR ST VIRGIN E DATE OF RTNERSHIP O HAS MAI BUSINESS ARS IMMED RTIFICATI) BIDDE ICH HAS A INIMUM OF S MAINTAI SINESS WI JR (4) YE RTIFICATI APPLICA ASON CHECK A	CONTINUMED ON TO SEED:	PARTOR A IPAL FOUR IPAL IFOUR INTE INTE INTE INTE INTE INTE INTE INTE		UNITE NIA FOR F TE OF THI TION OR C D ITS HEA S CONTINU IATELY PR OF THE C INDIVIDUA N RESIDEN PRINCIPA NIA FOR F F THIS ENT VENDO HICH EMPL TS AND WH CIPAL PLA USLY FOR HE DATE OR	CORPORA- CORPORA- COUSLY : RECEDING WNERSH: AL, AL PLACE COUR (4: AL PLACE COUR (4: AL PLACE THE OF THIS	AMOUNT IN CN CP DR E
75% ARE	4 OF THE E RESIDEN E STATE C	EMPLOYE TS OF W	ES W Nest Dusly	CONTRACT, ON AVORKING ON THE PROVINGINIA WHO HAVED FOR THE TWO YEAR	OJECT BEI E RESIDED	NG BID	
OR () BIDDE	R IS A	NONR IDRED	F THIS BID; ESIDENT VENDOR E STATE RESIDENTS //ERSESIDEFORTERMS.AND.COM	OR IS A	A	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FEIN					ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

8 H P

Ţ

8FQ NUMBER 668C0008

Greer	Lime	Company
	2000	PAGE
		5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ACE ADOLE LADELED BUTCHOOD

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

FEIN

TITLE

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VIA F.O.B			O.B.	E FREIGHT TEAMS		
10/24/	2007										
BID OPENING DATE:	11/13/2007						TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUÂN		UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBI	EΑ	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT	
	WHICH SOLE OF CONTROL	MAINTA INTA INTA INTA INTA INTA INTA INTA	INSTITUTE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	R S HE O S HE O S B I T O T E S B T O T E S B T O T O T E O T O T O T O T O T O T O T	H AN AFFIL ADQUARTERS T VIRGINIA ESIDENTS W CONTRACT, R BIDDERS' ARE RESID ESTATE CON EDING SUBM THE SECRET ER RECEIVI MEET THE R ARY MAY OR SSESS A PE T TO EXCEE WILL BE PA M ANY UNPA ROBER. CERTIFICAT Y REQUESTE CLOSE TO T INFORMATI QUIRED BUS DOES NOT C ER INFORMAT FIDENTIAL. OR FALSE SI ER BY CERT D ACCURATE ISSUED TO CERTIFICAT VERSE SIDE FOR TER	OR PREDER PLO PREDER PLO PREDER PLO PREDER PLO PREDER PRED	INCIPAL YING A I TIFIES ERAGE A IATE'S (F WEST N USLY FOR USLY FOR TAX & I FERENCE MENTS F(E DIRECT CT OR ST HE CON AGAINST F THE CON DER AGRI RMATION DER AGRI RMATION IFYING IFYING IFYING TAXES, I THE AM EEMED BY G (WEST THATSPEC AND IF GES DUR	PLACE MINIMUM THAT, T LEAST OR VIRGINI R THE S BID. REVENUE HAS OF URCHASE SUCH TOR AMOL TRACTIM THE EES TO TOR THAT PROVIDE OY THE IS CTS; AM IS CTS; AM INTEL	TA TWO THE THE TOF TAX NIA NIA		
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>	<u></u>			LEPHONE			DATE		
VIGITATORE											

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H |-P

T

REGNUMBER 668C0008

Greer	Lime	Company
		PAGE
		_
1	1	0

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

FEIN

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

10/24/	C.M.C. Company of the	t-n	MS UF SAL		Spir.	!!!		0.0000000000	FREIGHTERING
BID OPENING DATE:		11/13/	2007	•		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				ACT,	BIDDER WI WRITING				
				BIDDE	R:	reer Lime	Company		
 				DATE:	N	ovember 9	, 2007	 >	
 - -				SIGNE	C	harles Bo			
	~ OUEO	V A111		TITLE	:	ice Presi		·	
	IN EIT ARE EN	HER "A TITLED M 5% P	"OR TOR	"B", ECEIV	OR BOTH "	A" AND Ay Requ	CONSIDERATION("B" WHICH YOU EST UP TO THE "B".	.5)	
				тои	ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 Shing	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST			
					THIS INF D MAY NOT		N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF	
	SEALED	BID					78/H-21/20		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE	
							1		



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

SHIP

T O

RFO NUMBER 668C0008

PAC	E
	7
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

***709022703 02** GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900 VENDOR MORGANTOWN WV

FEIN

26507-1900

304-296-1751

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	//A	FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/24/									
BID OPENING DATE:		11/13/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VITTY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BUYER: RFQ. N				33	80008		THE ATTENTION OF THE AT	
	BID OP		DATE:			/13/200	7		
	BID OP					30 PM			
					NG YOUR E	BID:	IS NECESSAR	Υ	
And the second s	_				304-594-			And the second s	
	CONTAC -	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT CL Charles	Bolyard			
	·							***************************************	
7	*****	титс	те т	UF FN	n of RFO	66800	008 ***** T	OTAL:	
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	****	ints	15 1	116 614	שוא וט ע	00000			
			E						
				من عن رفع اس عد ا			- COLITICALIS		
SIGNATURE				SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	NOTIONS.	DATE	

NOTE: Vendors should type Bidding Schedule

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site

SOURCE OF MATERIAL (State all sources for which bid prices a) apply) (e.g., Quarry location if Sandstone or Limestone; dredging or pit location if Gravel; production plant name and location if Slag)

Greer Lime Con	npany	
HC 78 Box 93A		
Riverton, WV	26814	

EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S) b) separate bid schedule must be submitted when bid price varies between Vendors storage sites.

County Route 5/5

Con- Tract Item	Description of Aggregate	Bid Price Per Ton F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site					
		LIMESTONE SANDSTONE, GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG			
Α	Class 1 Aggregate	\$6.70					
В	Class 2 Aggregate	\$6.70					
Ċ	AASHTO #1 Aggregate	\$9.00	·				
Ď	AASHTO #3 Aggregate	0					
E	AASHTO #4 Aggregate	0					
F	AASHTO #467 Aggregate	0					
G	AASHTO #57 Aggregate	0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
H	AASHTO #67 Aggregate	\$9.00					
1	AASHTO #7 Aggregate	0					
J	AASHTO #8 Aggregate	0					
K	AASHTO #9 Aggregate	0					

BIDDING SCHEDULE (Continued)

12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Continued)

L M N O P Q	Stone for Gabions Fine Aggregate Standard Abrasives Modified Abrasives Riprap Shot Rock	\$ 9.75 0 0 \$10.75 \$ 9.70 \$ 9.70				
R S T	AASHTO #8 Modified AASHTO #9 Modified Pea Gravel	\$10.75 0 0				
U	Haul by Vendor (Except Items Q and P): @ 1.70					
V		d/or P): irst Ton-Mile ach Additional Ton-Mile				

DISTRICT FIVE

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site (Continued)

Cantuant	Description	Estimated Quantity	Location of DOH	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B. DOH Storage Site
Contract Item	of Aggregate	(TONS)	Storage Site	Don clorage one
ILCIII	or Aggregate	(TONO)	Otorage Oite	LIMESTONE BLAST
	DEDVE	EY COUNTY		SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL
	DERNEI	ET COUNT	•	GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
А	Class 1	3000	Martinsburg	GIVAVEE, GAIND GEAG GEAG
В	Class 2	3000	Martinsburg	
D	No. 3	3000	Martinsburg	
G	No. 57	3500	Martinsburg	
i	No. 7	3000	Martinsburg	
ĸ	No. 9	1000	Martinsburg	
L	Gabion Stone	500	Martinsburg	
M	Fine Aggregate	500	Martinsburg	
N	Standard Abr.	4500	Martinsburg	
Ö	Modified Abr.	4500	Martinsburg	
P	Riprap	500	Martinsburg	
Q	Shot Rock	2000	Martinsburg	
Ř	No. 8 Modified	5000	Martinsburg	
			•	
	GRAN	IT COUNTY		
			•	
Α	Class 1	3500	Petersburg	\$7.45
В	Class 2	3500	Petersburg	\$7.50
D	No. 3	500	Petersburg	0
1	No. 7	2500	Petersburg	0
J	No. 8	2500	Petersburg	0
L	Gabion Stone	500	Petersburg	\$16.74
N	Standard Abr.	2000	Petersburg	0
0	Modified Abr.	2000	Petersburg	\$15.24
Р	Riprap	500	Petersburg	0
Q	Shot Rock	2000	Petersburg	0
R	No. 8 Modified	3000	Petersburg	\$15.24
	GRAN	IT COUNTY		
				
Α	Class 1	3500	Mt. Storm	\$12.19
В	Class 2	3500	Mt. Storm	\$12.19
	No. 7	2500	Mt. Storm	0
J	No. 8	1000	Mt. Storm	0
N	Standard Abr.	2000	Mt. Storm	0
0	Modified Abr.	2000	Mt. Storm	\$19.24
Р	Riprap	500	Mt. Storm	0
Q	Shot Rock	2000	Mt. Storm	0
R	No. 8 Modified	3000	Mt. Storm	0

DISTRICT FIVE

		Estimated	Location of	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B.
Contrac	t Description	Quantity	DOH	DOH Storage Site
Item	of Aggregate	(TONS)	Storage Site	
				LIMESTONE BLAST
	HARD'	Y COUNTY		SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL
		_		GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
Α	Class 1	1000	Baker	
В	Class 2	2500	Baker	
D	No. 3	100	Baker	
1	No. 7	2500	Baker	
K	No. 9	500	Baker	
Ļ	Gabion Stone	500	Baker	
N	Standard Abr.	5000	Baker	
0	Modified Abr.	5000	Baker	
Р	Riprap	500	Baker	
Q	Shot Rock	500	Baker	
R	No. 8 Modified	4000	Baker	
	<u>HARD</u>	Y COUNTY		
Α	Class 1	1000	Moorefield	\$11.20
В	Class 2	2000	Moorefield	\$11.20
D	No. 3	500	Moorefield	0
1	No. 7	2000	Moorefield	0
K	No. 9	1000	Moorefield	0
L	Gabion Stone	500	Moorefield	\$19.25
N	Standard Abr.	4000	Moorefield	0
0	Modified Abr.	4000	Moorefield	\$20.75
Р	Riprap	500	Moorefield	0
Q	Shot Rock	500	Moorefield	0
R	No. 8 Modified	2000	Moorefield	0
	IEEEEDS	SON COUNTY		
	<u> </u>	DON COUNTY		
Α	Class 1	4000	Charles Town	
В	Class 2	3000	Charles Town	
D	No. 3	1000	Charles Town	
G	No. 57	1000	Charles Town	
1	No. 7	3000	Charles Town	
Ĺ	Gabion Stone	500	Charles Town	
N	Standard Abr.	1500	Charles Town	
0	Modified Abr.	1500	Charles Town	
P	Riprap	500	Charles Town	
Q	Shot Rock	500	Charles Town	
R	No. 8 Modified	3000	Charles Town	

DISTRICT EIGHT

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site			(\$/Ton) F.O.B Storage Site	
	PENDI	ETON COUN	ΓY		LIMESTONE SANDSTONE GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
Α	Class 1	2500	Franklin (US 220N)		\$9.48	32, (3	
В	Class 2	2700	Franklin (US 220N)		\$9.58		
C	No. 1	1000	Franklin (US 220N)		0		
Ğ	No. 57	1000	Franklin (US 220N)		0		
	No. 67	1000	Franklin (US 220N)		\$17.34		
J	No. 8	950	Franklin (US 220N)		0		
	No. 9	2000	Franklin (US 220N)		0		
L	Gabion Stone	135	Franklin (US 220N)		\$17.34		
N	Standard Abr.	2400	Franklin (US 220N)	:	0		
0	Modified Abr.	4400	Franklin (US 220N)		\$14.49		
A	Class 1	275	Franklin (US 220S)		\$9.73		
В	Class 2	1160	Franklin (US 220S)		\$9.83		
С	No. 1	1000	Franklin (US 220S)		0		
G	No. 57	500	Franklin (US 220S)		0		
Н	No. 67	500	Franklin (US 220S)		\$17.64		
J	No. 8	700	Franklin (US 220S)		0		
K	No. 9	2000	Franklin (US 220S)		0		
L	Gabion Stone	500	Franklin (US 220S)		\$17.64		
N	Standard Abr.	2400	Franklin (US 220S)		0		
0	Modified Abr.	1300	Franklin (US 220S)		\$14.76		
	PEND	LETON COUN	<u>TY</u>				
Α	Class 1	1000	Judy Gap		\$9.50		
В	Class 2	1000	Judy Gap		\$9.50		
Н	No. 67	500	Judy Gap		\$17.55		
J	No. 8	1000	Judy Gap		0		
K	No. 9	1000	Judy Gap		0	_	
N	Abrasives	4000	Judy Gap		0		
0	Modified Abr.	3300	Judy Gap		\$13.20		

DISTRICT EIGHT

		Estimated	Location of	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B.
Contract	Description	Quantity	DOH	DOH Storage Site
Item	of Aggregate	(TONS)	Storage Site	
				LIMESTONE BLAST
	PENDLE	TON COUNTY	•	SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL
				GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
Α	Class 1	1000	Onego	\$9.50
В	Class 2	1000	Onego	\$9.50
H	No. 67	500	Onego	\$17.55
J	No. 8	1000	Onego	0
K	No. 9	1000	Onego	0
N	Abrasives	3000	Onego 1	0
O	Modified Abr.	2200	Onego	\$13.20
			_	
	PENDLE	TON COUNTY		
		•		
Α	Class 1	1000	Brandywine	\$11.48
В	Class 2	450	Brandywine	\$11.48
Н	No. 67	500	Brandywine	\$18.79
J	No. 8	1000	Brandywine	0
K	No. 9	1000	Brandywine	0
N	Standard Abr.	2000	Brandywine	0
0	Modified Abr.	1600	Brandywine	\$16.08
			,	
	POCAHO	NTAS COUNT	_	
٨	Class 1	3000	Marlington	
A B	Class 1	5000	Marlington	
Н	No. 67	1000	Marlington	
	No. 8	6000	Marlington	
J K	No. 9	1000	Marlington	
0	Modified Abr.	3000	Marlington	
U	Modified Abr.	3000	Mannigton	
	POCAHO	NTAS COUNT	/	
	FOCATIO	MIAS COOKI	L.	
Α	Class 1	1500	Green Bank	\$10.70
В	Class 2	2500	Green Bank	\$10.70
H	No. 67	300	Green Bank	\$13.03
J	No. 8	2000	Green Bank	0
K	No. 9	500	Green Bank	0
Ô	Modified Abr.	1500	Green Bank	\$13.39
~				

DISTRICT EIGHT

POCATION IAS COUNTY	TEEL
A Class 1 1500 Hillsboro B Class 2 5000 Hillsboro H No. 67 1000 Hillsboro K No. 9 1000 Hillsboro	1
A Class 1 1500 Hillsboro B Class 2 5000 Hillsboro H No. 67 1000 Hillsboro K No. 9 1000 Hillsboro	
B Class 2 5000 Hillsboro H No. 67 1000 Hillsboro K No. 9 1000 Hillsboro	
K No. 9 1000 Hillsboro	
POCAHONTAS COUNTY	
A Class 1 1500 Thornwood \$12.95	
A Class 1 1500 I normwood \$12.33 B Class 2 1000 Thornwood \$12.95	
J No. 8 1000 Thornwood 0	
O Modified Abr. 4000 Thornwood \$14.23	
POCAHONTAS COUNTY	
B Class 2 1000 Linwood	
01000 2	
J No. 8 1000 Linwood K No. 9 500 Linwood	
O Modified Abr. 2500 Linwood	
POCAHONTAS COUNTY	
H No. 67 300 Seebert	
J No. 8 2000 Seebert	
O Modified Abr. 4000 Seebert	
RANDOLPH COUNTY	
A Class 1 500 Coalton	
B Class 2 500 Coalton	
H No. 67 500 Coalton	
J No. 8 3000 Coalton	
K No. 9 2000 Coalton	
RANDOLPH COUNTY	
A Class 1 1000 Mill Creek	
B Class 2 1000 Mill Creek H No. 67 500 Mill Creek	
J No. 8 5000 Mill Creek	
K No. 9 500 Mill Creek	

DISTRICT EIGHT

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site		\$/Ton) F.O.B. orage Site	
	RANDO	OLPH COUNTY		LIMESTONE SANDSTONE GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
Α	Class 1	1500	Pickens	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
В	Class 2	1500	Pickens			
Н	No. 67	1000	Pickens			
J	No. 8	1800	Pickens			
			3			
	RANDO	DLPH COUNTY	•			
Α	Class 1	1000	Elkins			
В	Class 2	1000	Elkins			
H	No. 67	500	Elkins			
J	No. 8	3500	Elkins			
K	No. 9	5000	Elkins			
		DLPH COUNTY		20.05		······································
A	Class 1	100	Harman	\$8.95		
В	Class 2	1000 500	Harman Harman	\$9.00 \$11.75		
H J	No. 67 No. 8	4000	Harman	0		
J	NO. O	4000	Haiman		<u> </u>	
	RANDO	OLPH COUNTY				
Α	Class 1	1000	Valley Head			
В	Class 2	1000	Valley Head			
Н	No. 67	1000	Valley Head			
J	No. 8	3500	Valley Head			
					,	
	TUCK	ER COUNTY			•	
Α	Class 1	2000	Parsons			
A B	Class 1 Class 2	4000 4000	Parsons			
J	No. 8	6000 6000	Parsons	· ·		
K	No. 9	1200	Parsons			
11	140. 0	1200	1 4130113			

RFQ No.	800008

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Greer Lime	Gompany)			
Authorized Signature:	4	-5-1		Date: _	November 9, 2007
Purchasing Affidavit (Revise	Charles Boly d 06/15/07)	yard, Vice	President		